

State of New Jersey Department of Education PO Box 500 Trenton, NJ 08625-0500

KEVIN DEHMER Acting Commissioner

May 30, 2024

- To: The Honorable Phil Murphy, Governor The Honorable Tahesha Way, Secretary of State New Jersey State Board of Education Assistant Commissioners, New Jersey Department of Education Executive County Superintendents of Schools State House Press Corps State Board Agenda Subscribers
- From: Kevin Dehmer, Acting Commissioner Acting Secretary, State Board of Education
- Subject: June 5 State Board of Education Monthly Meeting

The New Jersey State Board of Education will hold its monthly public business meeting on June 5, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. and adjourn immediately to executive session. The public portion will resume at 10:00 a.m. The meeting will take place in the First Floor Conference Room at the New Jersey Department of Education, 100 Riverview Plaza, Trenton, NJ.

The public may either attend the meeting in person or view via simulcast at the New Jersey Department of Education YouTube channel live <u>https://bit.ly/3IqvSdB</u>.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please email the State Board Office.

This notice is made pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act (Chapter 231, P.L. 1975).

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

TAHESHA L. WAY Lt. Governor

www.nj.gov/education

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer • Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper